
Ilkley 1st XI v Harden 1st XI Played At: Ilkley Result: Harden 1st XI Won By 5 wickets

1st XI Division 2 Saturday, August 04 2012 (13:16)  Points: Ilkley 1st XI: 0  Harden 1st XI: 0

Innings of Ilkley 1st XI Harden 1st XI won toss and decided to field Man of the match: Andrew Wear

Batsman Batting Analysis How Out Bowler Runs
Time

In/Out

Mins

Balls

4s

6s

50

100

1ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÇÜÜÜáÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ1Ü1Ü1Ü2ÜÜÜÜÜÜ4111Üâ4Ü1ÜÜÜÜ2Ü1ÜÜÜÜÜ
ÜÜÜ1w»

1 Rory Kroon
13:18

14:33

75

65

2

0
c R Wear A Wear 23

ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ2ÜÜÜÍ1ÜÜÜÜ4ÜÜá2ÜÜ34ÜÜÜÜÜ2ÜÜÜÜÜw»
2 Alex Bailey

13:18

13:36

18

39

2

0
lbw P Leng 18

ÜÜw»
3 Danny Bott

13:36

13:41

5

3

0

0
bowled R Wear 0

4ÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜ42ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ21w»
4 Nick Cockcroft*

13:41

14:12

31

36

2

0
c N Kettle A Wear 15

ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜ41ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ244ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜ2ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜw»
5 Andrew Wheeler

14:12

15:06

54

60

3

0
bowled A Wear 20

4ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ4Ü1ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜ14ÜÜÜÜ61w»
6 Jeremy Batty

14:33

15:11

38

34

3

1
c N Kettle R Wear 22

Ü1Üw»
7 Paul Dover

15:07

15:15

8

4

0

0
bowled A Wear 1

w»
8 Rob Spivey

15:11

15:12

1

1

0

0
bowled R Wear 0

ÜÜÍÜÜàÜÜw»
9 Joe Varley+

15:12

15:26

13

8

0

0
bowled R Wear 0

ÜÜÜÜÜÜw»
10 Henry Wilson

15:16

15:23

8

7

0

0
c B Burkill A Wear 0

ÜÜÜ
11 Richard Harrison

15:24

15:26

2

3

0

0
not out 0

260 Balls Received Batsmen Total 99

Fall of Wickets

Wicket

Score

Bat Out

Not out Score

Partnership

1

25

2

3 [1]

25 (67)

2

26

3

4 [1]

1 (5)

3

51

4

14 [1]

25 (51)

4

68

1

6 [5]

17 (36)

5

103

5

21 [6]

35 (77)

6

105

6

1 [7]

2 (4)

7

105

8

1 [7]

0 (1)

8

105

7

0 [9]

0 (3)

9

110

10

0 [9]

5 (14)

10

110

9

0 [11]

0 (4)

Extras

No balls
1

1

Wides
11

2

Byes
4

4

Leg byes
112

4

Penalties prev inn 0 this inn 0 0 11

Provisional score 110

Penalties awarded following innings 0

Total for innings 110

Wickets (all out) 10

Target

19.4 50 total runs 120 deliveries 51 mins (5 4s   0 6s)
37.6 100 total runs 230 deliveries 105 mins (12 4s   1 6s)

Bowler
Bowling Analysis

Wides No balls Balls Overs Mdns Runs Wkts Ave
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1-01-01-01-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

3-03-03-03-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

7-07-07-07-0

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    3333

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

12-012-012-012-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

12-012-012-012-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

13-113-113-113-1

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

15-115-115-115-1

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

17-117-117-117-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

21-121-121-121-1

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

22-122-122-122-1

44441 Phil Leng 0 (0) 0 (0) 60 10.0 1 22 1 22.00

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

0-00-00-00-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÇÇÇÇ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÍÍÍÍ

    1111

4-04-04-04-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    áááá

ÜÜÜÜ

    áááá

4-04-04-04-0

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

8-08-08-08-0

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

10-010-010-010-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

15-115-115-115-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

15-115-115-115-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

20-120-120-120-1

    1111

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

23-123-123-123-1

3333

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    wwww

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

25-325-325-325-3

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÍÍÍÍ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    àààà

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÜÜÜÜ

26-326-326-326-3

    wwww

26-426-426-426-4

2 Richard Wear 2 (2) 1 (1) 70 11.1 3 26 4 6.50

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

4-04-04-04-0

    ââââ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

9-09-09-09-0

    1111

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

11-011-011-011-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

17-017-017-017-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

17-017-017-017-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

17-017-017-017-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

17-017-017-017-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

17-017-017-017-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

19-019-019-019-0

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    6666

29-029-029-029-0

22223 James Seymour 0 (0) 0 (0) 60 10.0 4 29 0 -

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

0-10-10-10-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

2-12-12-12-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

2-12-12-12-1

    wwww

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

6-26-26-26-2

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

10-210-210-210-2

    1111

    2222

    4444

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

21-221-221-221-2

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

22-222-222-222-2

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

24-224-224-224-2

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

25-225-225-225-2

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

25-325-325-325-3

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

25-425-425-425-4

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

25-525-525-525-5

4 Andrew Wear 0 (0) 0 (0) 72 12.0 5 25 5 5.00

5

6

7

Bowling totals 2 (2) 1 (1) 262 43.1 13 102 10

less wides fielding extras2 8 0

Provisional score 260 43.1 13 110 10

Penalties in following innings 0

Final score 110 10

42.3 A Wear  5 wickets in innings 

Over

Bowler

Runs

Wickets

Total

1

1

1

0

1

2

2

0

0

1

3

1

2

0

3

4

2

4

0

7

5

1

4

0

11

6

2

2

0

13

7

1

5

0

18

8

2

4

0

22

9

1

0

0

22

10

2

2

0

24

11

1

1

1

25

12

2

5

1

30

13

1

2

0

32

14

2

0

0

32

15

1

2

0

34

16

2

5

0

39

17

1

4

0

43

18

2

3

0

46

19

1

1

0

47

20

3

4

0

51

21

4

0

1

51

22

3

7

0

58

23

4

2

0

60

24

3

2

0

62

25

4

0

0

62

26

3

6

0

68

27

4

4

1

72

28

3

0

0

72

29

4

4

0

76

30

3

0

0

76

Over

Bowler

Runs

Wickets

Total

31

4

11

0

87

32

3

0

0

87

33

4

1

0

88

34

3

0

0

88

35

4

2

0

90

36

3

2

0

92

37

4

1

0

93

38

3

10

0

103

39

4

0

1

103

40

2

2

2

105

41

4

0

1

105

42

2

5

0

110

43

4

0

1

110

44

2

0

1

110

45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60

Umpires: Match Referee: Scorers:



Ilkley 1st XI v Harden 1st XI Played At: Ilkley Result: Harden 1st XI Won By 5 wickets

1st XI Division 2 Saturday, August 04 2012 (13:16)  Points: Ilkley 1st XI: 0  Harden 1st XI: 0

Innings of Harden 1st XI Harden 1st XI won toss and decided to field Man of the match: Andrew Wear

Batsman Batting Analysis How Out Bowler Runs
Time

In/Out

Mins

Balls

4s

6s

50

100

412ÜÜÜ4ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ4ÜÜÜ11Ü11ÜÜÜÜÜ222Ü221Ü4ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ4Üw»
1 Richard Wear*

15:29

16:52

60

57

5

0
c R Spivey J Batty 38

ÜÜÜ24ÜÜÜ24ÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ413ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ4ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ
2Ü4ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜw»

2 Andrew Wear
15:29

17:17

85

82

5

0
c J Varley R Harrison 31

ÜÜÜÜw»
3 James Seymour

16:52

16:58

6

5

0

0
lbw J Batty 0

ÜÜÜÜ4ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ22ÜÜÜ1ÜÜ24Ü111Ü1ÜÜÜÜÜ13
4 Ben Burkill

16:59

18:23

62

59

2

0
not out 24

ÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜ224Üw»
5 George Gill

17:17

17:27

9

13

1

0
c and b R Harrison 9

ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜw»
6 Neil Kettle+

17:27

18:12

23

22

0

0
bowled J Batty 0

Ü1ÜÜÜâ42
7 Tom Stordy

18:13

18:23

10

8

1

0
not out 7

8 Steven Bateman Did Not Bat

9 Anthony Bairstow Did Not Bat

10 Andrew Bailey Did Not Bat

11 Phil Leng Did Not Bat

246 Balls Received Batsmen Total 109

Fall of Wickets

Wicket

Score

Bat Out

Not out Score

Partnership

1

63

1

25 [2]

63 (120)

2

69

3

31 [2]

6 (11)

3

73

2

4 [4]

4 (26)

4

83

5

5 [4]

10 (26)

5

96

6

18 [4]

13 (45)

6 7 8 9 10

Extras

No balls 0

Wides 0

Byes 0

Leg byes
2

2

Penalties prev inn 0 this inn 0 0 2

Provisional score 111

Penalties awarded following innings 0

Total for innings 111

Wickets 5

Target 111

16.2 50 Partnership;  98 deliveries 50 mins (7 4s   0 6s);  R Wear 25 runs (41);  A Wear 25 runs (57); 50 total runs 98 
deliveries 50 mins (7 4s   0 6s)
39.6 100 total runs 240 deliveries 125 mins (13 4s   0 6s)

Bowler
Bowling Analysis

Wides No balls Balls Overs Mdns Runs Wkts Ave
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

    4444

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

7-07-07-07-0

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

    4444

17-017-017-017-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

18-018-018-018-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

18-018-018-018-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

22-022-022-022-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    4444

    1111

    1111

    3333

32-032-032-032-0

44441 Henry Wilson 0 (0) 0 (0) 36 6.0 1 32 0 -

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

6-06-06-06-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

6-06-06-06-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

6-06-06-06-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

6-06-06-06-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

6-06-06-06-0

33332 Rob Spivey 0 (0) 0 (0) 30 5.0 4 6 0 -

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

0-00-00-00-0

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1-01-01-01-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

5-05-05-05-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

9-09-09-09-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

13-113-113-113-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

13-213-213-213-2

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

17-217-217-217-2

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

17-217-217-217-2

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

17-217-217-217-2

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

17-217-217-217-2

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

17-217-217-217-2

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

    2222

21-221-221-221-2

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

22-222-222-222-2

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

23-323-323-323-3

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

24-324-324-324-3

3 Jeremy Batty 0 (0) 0 (0) 90 15.0 6 24 3 8.00

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1-01-01-01-0

ÜÜÜÜ
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4 Richard Harrison 0 (0) 0 (0) 90 15.0 5 47 2 23.50

5

6

7

Bowling totals 0 (0) 0 (0) 246 41.0 16 109 5

less wides fielding extras0 2 0

Provisional score 246 41.0 16 111 5

Penalties in following innings 0

Final score 111 5

Over

Bowler

Runs

Wickets

Total

1

1

7

0

7

2

2

6

0

13

3

1

10

0

23

4

2

0

0

23

5

1

1

0

24

6

2

0

0

24

7

1

0

0

24

8

2

0

0

24

9

1

4

0

28

10

2

0

0

28

11

1

10

0

38

12

3

0

0

38

13

4

1

0

39

14

3

1

0

40

15

4

2

0

42

16

3

4

0

46

17

4

9

0

55

18

3

4

0

59

19

4

0

0

59

20

3

4

1

63

21

4

6

0

69

22

3

0

1

69

23

4

0

0

69

24

3

4

0

73

25

4

0

0

73

26

3

0

0

73

27

4

2

1

75

28

3

0

0

75

29

4

4

0

79

30

3

0

0

79

Over

Bowler

Runs

Wickets

Total

31

4

4

1

83

32

3

0

0

83

33

4

0

0

83

34

3

4

0

87

35

4

0

0

87

36

3

1

0

88

37

4

7

0

95

38

3

1

1

96

39

4

3

0

99

40

3

1

0

100

41

4

11

0

111

42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60

Umpires: Match Referee: Scorers:


